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Name Role and history  Contact details  

The Ven. 

Andy 

Wooding-

Jones 

 

Archdeacon of Rochester, Bishop’s 

Lead for Safeguarding and Chair 

of Safeguarding Executive 

Committee (SEC) 

 

andrew.wooding.jones@rochester.anglican.org 

 

07843 358553 

 

Office 0208 467 8743  

Greg Barry 

 

 

Lead Diocesan Safeguarding 

Adviser (Lead for Tonbridge 

Archdeaconry). Manages the 

Diocesan Safeguarding Team. 

Greg is a retired police officer; he 

has also worked for the Kent 

Safeguarding Children Board and 

a domestic abuse charity. 

greg.barry@rochester.anglican.org  

 

07585 952174 

 

Office 01634 560000 

Alison Jones Safeguarding Administrator  

Deals with queries regarding DBS, 

training and Parish Safeguarding 

Dashboards as well as supporting 

the team. Previously worked in a 

variety of administrative roles in 

health and social care. 

alison.jones@rochester.anglican.org 

 

07825 026060 

 

Office 01634 560000 

Anthony 

Glockling 

Diocesan Safeguarding Adviser, 

(Lead for Rochester Archdeaconry) 

Retired police officer.  

anthony.glockling@rochester.anglican.org 

 

07825 315748      Office 01634 560000 

Caroline 

Smith 

 

 

Diocesan Safeguarding Adviser, 

Lead for victim/survivor 

engagement, Parish Safeguarding  

Dashboards and DBS.  (Lead for 
Bromley & Bexley Archdeaconry). 

Previous experience in policing 

and the prison service.  

caroline.smith@rochester.anglican.org 

 

07768 036590 

 

Office 01634 560000 

 

Ruth 

Campbell 

 

Diocesan Safeguarding Trainer 

Retired special needs teacher and 

designated safeguarding lead.   

ruth.campbell@rochester.anglican.org 

  

07585 101624      Office 01634 560000 

 

The team report to Matthew Girt the Diocesan Secretary 

matthew.girt@rochester.anglcian.org                                                 

 

Other useful contacts 

Jennifer Ross Diocesan Communications 

Manager  

jennifer.ross@rochester.angican.org  

 

07526 171583      Office 01634 560000 

 

Dr Liza 

Thompson  

Independent Chair of the 

Diocesan Safeguarding Panel  

DSAPChair@rochester.anglican.org 

 

Larry 

Deabreu  

Rochester Cathedral Safeguarding 

Officer  

larry.deabreu@rochestercathedral.org  

07780 021773       Office 01634 843366 
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